506457915 01/20/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6504687

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT MEDOFF	01/15/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRIMED, INCORPORATED
Street Address:	27533 AVENUE HOPKINS
City:	SANTA CLARITA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91355

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17130809

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)876-2020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-876-1800

Email: lbowen@woodphillips.com

Correspondent Name: WOOD, PHILLIPS, KATZ, CLARK & MORTIMER

Address Line 1: 500 W. MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1130

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661-2562

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TRI10718P00331US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN S. MORTIMER
SIGNATURE:	/John S. Mortimer/
DATE SIGNED:	01/20/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=17130809_Assignment#page1.tif source=17130809_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506457915 REEL: 054965 FRAME: 0285

Assignment

Serial No.:	17/130,809	Filed:	Doggmen 22 2000
		meu.	December 22, 2020
The state of the s	***************************************	the first of the control of the CO field of the parameters.	

In Consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DIRECTING AN ELONGATE FLEXIBLE COMPONENT THROUGH A PART OF A HUMAN BODY and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned, and in any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application are hereby assigned by the undersigned to TriMed, Incorporated, a California corporation, having offices at 27533 Avenue Hopkins, Santa Clarita, California 91355 and the successors, legal representatives and assigns of TriMed, Incorporated (hereinafter collectively called said Assignee), and the Commissioner for Patents is hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

For said considerations it is hereby agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any necessary and proper oaths or affidavits relating to said application or required for the filing or prosecution of any divisional or continuing application thereof or for the filing or prosecution of any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted on said invention or improvements that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and further to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made. And for the said considerations the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements, including all priority rights, and the right to claim priority rights and the privileges and benefits thereof, including those under the International Convention, and all other Conventions, and the right to file applications for patent in said Assignee's own name for said invention or improvements in each and every country of the world are hereby assigned and granted by the undersigned to said Assignee It is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the undersigned to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee. The undersigned also further agrees, for the said considerations, upon the request of said Assignee, to promptly perform all lawful acts deemed by said Assignee to be necessary or advisable in connection with maintaining, enforcing, or transferring the resulting grants of said Letters Patent in the United States or foreign countries. It is agreed that such lawful acts include, but are not limited to, taking oaths, executing declarations, powers, assignments and other papers and giving testimony.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 054965 FRAME: 0286

TRI10718P00331US

Serial No.:	17/130,809 Filed:	December 22, 2020
The attorneys of re the undersigned to provided therefor.	cord in such application for patent are hereb insert in this Assignment the date and serial	y authorized and requested by number thereof in the places
	Qt U Robert Medoff	udl
	Executed this 🄀 day of	Tanvery, 2021
State of		
Oteric of	/ ss.	a ngaistaina a a a a a a a
County of		
On Public, in and for th	e State and County aforesaid, and acknowle	appeared before me, a Notary edged that he freely and
voluntarily subscrib	ed and executed the foregoing Assignment (
therein expressed.		
		3
		UUT 1950 – BENTOU _{EEU} STEERE JOSEPSEN 1966 – GESTAMBERS IN 1967 – Januaria – Turanas Pillemääri 1500 – Transvanda – Joseph Joseph Joseph Joseph
(SEAL)	Notary Public	
581 -6 0		
	My Commission Expires:	
	i in mai siinga saa nganje, ku baaw	
	 Bish District (Control of Control of Contr	
age var i mane uggravetumu usaveta. Bale var muh manensa saat 80 m	in the consistency of the Charles of the Secretary of the Charles of the Secretary of the Charles of the Secretary of the Sec	s, integrande i mingra i mingratega palas interpreta interpreta i sistema abbangasa jaku jaku. Di Adaban samir si Asamir i mingrata samir i sistema Masamusa samir i mingrata samir samir samir samir samir s
		un laggeren hannen sinderskapen i gjelen beneret hegelen i skrivet i sterret. Natilikt kannense ut skrivet 1996 av til skrivet i sterret fra kannen fra skrivet i skrivet.
di Bana Jangtas	rukat rima pani primba a kilometra merila	
	elleste regiseral que a la religiose que la compensario e	
	etaka ikin ilipua, dina hiri lehanga jagang Pirota lipu	
		kad of samples blackades par
	peleggal to peak to be a gam and people in some el	
	references ja turker anter grésel el troda	
		Page 2 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 054965 FRAME: 0287